

Serial No. 14-23
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 430 of 2025
WP(C) No. 431 of 2025
WP(C) No. 432 of 2025
WP(C) No. 433 of 2025
WP(C) No. 434 of 2025
WP(C) No. 435 of 2025
WP(C) No. 436 of 2025
WP(C) No. 437 of 2025
WP(C) No. 464 of 2025
WP(C) No. 465 of 2025

Date of Order: 28.01.2026

S/357118Y, Havildar/ORL, Trilok Chand	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
G/3101237F, Ex Havildar/GD, Subhash Chandra Rai	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
M/371214 HAV/NA, Vipin Upadhaya	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
JC/36977 Ex NB Subedar/GD, Dilawar Singh Negi	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
G/3101201 Ex Rifleman/GD, Dinesh Chandra	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
G/2401566A Ex Warrant Officer/GD, Nandan Kumar	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
G/84220M Ex Havildar/GD, Puran Singh	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
G/2851252, Ex Havildar/GD, Newmei Namsibui	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
JC-94002F, Ex NB Subedar/GD Mohan Singh Bhakuni	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
G/66277, Ex Rifleman/GD Yashpal Singh	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

As prayed, further 3(three) weeks' time is granted to the learned DSGI for the respondents, to file affidavit.

Accordingly, list these matters on 18.02.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
28.01.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"