

Serial No.09-18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 430 of 2025
WP(C). No. 431 of 2025
WP(C). No. 432 of 2025
WP(C). No. 433 of 2025
WP(C). No. 434 of 2025
WP(C). No. 435 of 2025
WP(C). No. 436 of 2025
WP(C). No. 437 of 2025
WP(C). No. 464 of 2025
WP(C). No. 465 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.03.2026

S/357118 Y, Havildar/ORL Trilok Chand.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
G/3101237F Ex Havildar/GD Subhash Chandra Rai.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
M/371214 Hav/NA Vipin Upadhaya	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
JC-36977 Ex Nb Subedar/GD Dilawar Singh Negi.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
G/3101201 Ex Rifleman/GD Dinesh Chandra.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
G/2401566A Ex Warrant Officer/GD Nandan Kumar.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
G/84220M Ex Havildar/GD Puran Singh.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
G/2851252 Ex Havildar/GD Newmei Namsibui.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.
JC-94002F Ex NB Subedar/GD Mohan Singh Bhakuni.	Vs. Union of India & Ors.

G/66277 Ex Rifleman/GD
Yashpal Singh.

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. A.Borah, Adv. vice
Mr. B.Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. C.Jala, Adv. vice
Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI.

Ms. C.Jala, learned counsel vice Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents, submits that though affidavits have been filed WP(C). No. 430, 433, 434, 435, 436 and 465 of 2025, she prays that she may be allowed further three weeks' time to file affidavits in the other connected matters. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 16-04-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Samantha PS"